0805
Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
SS-241 R5

■ Well suited for decoupling and filtering applications
■ Available in high capacitance values (up to 100 µF)
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
Voltage Capacitance
Code
X5R 225
Capacitance
Tolerance
K
Dielectric
A
Packaging
TD
K = 6.3V
A = 10V
C = 16V
2 significant
digits + no.
of zeros.
TP: 7" 2mm pitch
(0402 only)
TD: 7" Paper tape
TE: 7" Embossed plastic
TDB: 13" Paper tape
TEB: 13" Embossed plastic
K: ±10%
Table 12. Dimensions Dimensions in inches (mm)
T
Termination
T: Sn
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
W
t
L
d d
Ni
Plating
Silver
Metallization
Solder
Plating (Sn)
Electrodes
Ceramic
Body
L
.039±.004
(1.0±0.1)
.02±.004
(0.5±0.1)
.01±.006
(0.25±0.15)
.021
(0.55)
W t (Max.) d
Dimensions inches (mm)
0402